| Form PTO 1695 1-31-92 RECORDATI 10-21- | 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| (1011 11/22/03 PA PA | F-6147; F-6791 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 102559 | 100 ed original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party: | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: | |
| NTT COMWARE CORPORATION | Name: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes [] No [X] | 1) NTT COMWARE CORPORTION | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 2) NTT COMWARE BILLING SOLUTIONS CORPORATION | |
| [x] Assignment [] Merger | Internal Address: | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | Street Address: | |
| [X] Other (Request Correction of the Assignment Recordation Reel No. 012232; Frame No. 0476-0477; Recordation Date: 10/09/2001) | 1) 9-1, Kounan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 2) 7-10, Nishigotanda 3-chome, Shinagawa-ku, | |
| Execution Date: October 1, 2001 | Tokyo, Japan | |
| | City: State: Zip: | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No | |
| | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the application is | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: | 6,219,994 | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Abxandria, VA 22313-1450, | 6,588,181 | |
| October 22, 2003 Dated: October 22, 2003 | 0,000,101 | |
| Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,456 | | |
| Additional numbers attach | ed? [1 Yes [x] No | |
| , transfer to the second | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | |
| Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. | | |
| Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| Chanin Building | [] Enclosed | |
| Suite 4000 | [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | |
| Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street | 10-1250 | |
| City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 | Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above: | |
| | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing October 22, 2003 Date | | |
| 1141114 41.1 = 1-211 = 13.111.0 | ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 9 | |
| OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

| Form PTO 1585, 7 RECOR | 10-10-2001 | TO DECARTMENT OF THE |
|---|--|---|
| | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark OF F-6147 |
| To the Honorable Commissione | 101875041 | are attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party: NTT COMWARE CORPORATION | N | lame and address of receiving party(ies): ame: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached | | T COMWARE BILLING SOLUTIONS CORPORATIO |
| 3. Nature of conveyance; | ì | ternal Address: |
| [x] Assignment [] Merger | | reet Address: 7-10, Nishigotanda 3-chome, |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of | | Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| [] Other Execution Date: October 1, 2001 | (| ty: State: Zîp: |
| EXECUTION Date. October 1, 2001 | Add | ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbe | r(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a | new application, the executi | ion date of the application is |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | l B P | atent No.(s) |
| ,, | J. 11 | in |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2, 2001 | | 6,219,994 DECEMBER VELOCITIES |
| Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2, 2001 Dated: October 2, 2001 | 2011 | |
| | | |
| Livin 7. Joidail A | 1 | $H(H) \cap C_T = \{H(H)\}$ |
| Fránk J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,456 | | ∭ 0CT − 3 200) |
| Reg. No. 20,456 | | OCT - 200 |
| | itional numbers attached? [] | |
| | itional numbers attached? [] | |
| Add | respondence 6, Tota | Yes [x] No |
| Add | Tespondence 6. Tota | Yes [x] No |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: | Tespondence 6. Tota pate | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ants involved: |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank J. Jordan, Est | Tespondence 6. Tota pate | Yes [x] No |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank J. Jordan, Est Internal Address:Jordan and Hamburg | Tespondence 6. Tota pate 7. Tota | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building | Tespondence 6. Tota pate control of the control of | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: 1 I fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York | Tespondence 6. Total pate 7. Total [] Er | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Inclosed authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 18-1250 |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esc. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburd Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York | Tespondence 6. Total pate 7. Total [] Er | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York | Tespondence 6. Tota pate 7. Tota [] Er [X] Au | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J, Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York | Tespondence 6. Total pate of the pate of t | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J, Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York | Tespondence 6. Total pate of the pate of t | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York 1. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Frank J. Jordan | Tespondence 6. Total pate of the foregoing information | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jordan, Est Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. | Tespondence 6. Total pate 9. 7. Total [] Er [X] Au Zip: 10168 8. Chardepo Do Not use this space the foregoing information Signature | Yes [x] No I number of applications and ents involved: I fee (37 CFR 3.41): |

10-10-2001

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, NTT COMWARE CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 9-1, Kounan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NTT COMWARE BILLING SOLUTIONS CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 7-10, Nishigotanda 3-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and logal representatives one-half of the right, title, and interest, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAIL PROCESSING described in Letters Patent 6,219,994 of the United States, and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof.

NTT COMWARE CORPORATION

By Yuuji MATSUO

Title President

Date October 1, 2001

οτο/ε00 · a 8 ττ / # **RECORDED: 10/21/2003** PATENT REEL : 014066 ERAME : 0237